SATHA Innovation Award

South Asian Triple Helix (SATHA)) Award is established to reward those heroes of our society who contribute exceptionally in their respective fields. SATHA Innovation Award is an international award by South Asia Triple Helix Association as Part of International Triple Helix Association.

Objectives of SATHA Award

- To inspire people for significant contribution in the society
- To recognize innovators of academia, industry and social sector
- To appreciate works having substantial impact on human life
- To encourage for extraordinary works in the respective fields

Who can Participate?

- Individuals making social contribution
- Academic Scientists
- Industry Managers
- Start-up Founders

Award Form

• The award is granted in the form of medal and certificate

Award Nomination

• The award is given to individuals based on their specific remarkable contribution. Only one contribution is recognized at one time. The individuals can apply multiple times for multiple contributions.

SATHA Award Coordinators

- Mr. Adnan Amin Khan, Manager ORIC, Institute of Management Sciences, Peshawar, KP. <u>adnan.khan@imsciences.edu.pk</u> 0346-9429249
- Dr. Maryam Shafique, Assistant Professor, Department of Microbiology, Federal Urdu University (Gulshan Campus), Karachi, Sindh - <u>maryamshafique@yahoo.com</u> - 0300-5266109
- Dr. Abdul Majid, Director ORIC, Turbat University, Balochistan <u>amajidn@hotmail.com</u> - 0323-2931036
- Dr. Ibne Hassan, Faculty of Management, BZU University, Multan, Punjab <u>ibnehassan@bzu.edu.pk</u> 0333-6055979

SATHA President

• Mr. Abid H K Shirwani, President, SATHA, CEO, IRP, DG, University of Management and Technology, Lahore – <u>satha@satha.org</u>

ToRs for SATHA Innovation Award

- **1.** The main purpose of this award is to acknowledge, appreciate and reward the significant contribution and value creation made by individuals and organizations in the society.
- **2.** SATHA Innovation Awards are given for Development of an innovation by Academia, Industries and Social Sector.
- **3.** Different scientists/individuals from Industry, academia and public sector may participate and submit their innovative technologies to their regional SATHA coordinator, followed by the review of innovation by award committee and selection of top impact making developments.
- **4.** Any individual from academia, industry or civil society can nominate any person for SATHA award based on his/her innovative contribution or value addition in the respective field.
- 5. Special consideration will be given to those individuals who have never been in lime light through media or any other forum.
- **6.** SATHA coordinator will be required to constitute the jury committee for the evaluation of nominee's project/ innovation and categorization of award.
- 7. Jury committee for SATHA Award will be comprising of 05 members:
 - a. 01 from civil society, 01 from industry, and 03 from academia.
- **8.** Only completely / properly filled proformas by the nominee/nominator, will be considered and entertained.
- **9.** It would be the responsibility of nominator to provide all the valid details about the award nominee including contact details.
- **10.** Incomplete proformas/ forms with invalid contact details will not be considered.
- **11.** Nominators will be asked for providing 01-page work profile of the award nominee.
- **12.** Last date for the nominations will be 20 days prior to award distribution ceremony.
- **13.** The regional coordinator and the team will contact all the nominees via email and telephone award confirmation or other details.
- **14.** The productive individuals can be nominated for more than one innovations in different years
- **15.** Coordinator would finalize all the relevant information including availability of the awardee at the venue, and other necessary requirements for award distribution ceremony 10 days prior to the event.
- **16.** Winner projects are rewarded through Innovation Award and are acknowledged in the ceremony for Annual Innovation Award.
- **17.** There is **<u>no registration fee</u>** for SATHA Innovation Award.
- 18. SATHA Award will be given at each innovation summit of the province.
- **19.** Award distribution ceremony will be organized by IRP in collaboration with host institute of the summit and regional coordinator of SATHA Award.

Prepared and compiled by

Dr. Maryam Shafique¹ and Miss Qandeel Laraib²

¹ Assistant Professor, Department of Microbiology, Federal Urdu University of Arts, Science and Technology, Karachi-Pakistan

² PhD Scholar, Department of Microbiology, University of Karachi, Karachi-Pakistan

PROFORMA FOR SATHA INNOVATION AWARD

NAME:	FATHER'S NAME:	
OCCUPATION:	AFFILIATION:	
EMAIL ID:	PHONE:	
POSTAL ADDRESS:		

CATEGORY (to be filled in by SATHA team)

- a) Contribution in academia
- **b)** Contribution in industry
- c) Contribution in civil society

INNOVATION:_____

TITLE OF PROJECT:_____

SHORT PROFILE OF THE NOMINEE/ PROJECT: